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ct3) SonaVERSE' Sense

REGISTER NOW ; : ENREGISTRER

This product comes with a 1 year limited warranty.
Register this product within 30 days of sale to activate a complimentary
2 year warranty extension and receive free advanced technical support.
Learn more and register now.

Ce produit a une garantie limitée de 1 an.
Enregistrez ce produit dans les 30 jours suivant son achat pour activer
I'extension de garantie de 2 ans et bénéficer de notre service aprés-
vente gratuit. Pour en savoir plus, enregistrez ce produit dés a présent.

GOgroove.com/warranty




BECOME A VIP

R

ACCESSORY POWER

IN LESS THAN 30 SECONDS




WHY SHOULD 1 JOIN?

* Free Product Giveaways

* Exclusive Discounts

 Sneak Peek at New Products
 And More VIP Perks!

JOIN THE CLUB TODAY

AccessoryPower.com/VIPclub



Need help with this product?
Besoin d’assistance sur ce produit?
{Necesita ayuda con este producto?
Bendtigen Sie Hilfe bei diesem Produkt?
Hai bisogno di aiuto per questo prodotto?
XN~ m - EERERANE) ?

GOgroove.com/support




Package contents
L'emballage contient
Contenidos del paquete
Packungsinhalt

Contenuto della confezione
BENE

SonaVERSE® Sense



Product diagram
Schéma du produit
Diagrama de product
Producktabbildung
Schema del prodotto
~mE
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Power and volume control

3.5mm headset input

3.5mm microphone input

USB power cable

3.5mm audio cable

3.5mm microphone extension cable

Control de Encendido y volumen
Entrada para auriculares de 3,5 mm
Entrada para micréfono de 3,5 mm
(able de carga USB

(able de audio de 3,5 mm
(able de extension para microfono de 3,5 mm

Comandi accensione e volume

Ingresso cuffie da 3.5mm

Ingresso microfono da 3.5mm

Cavo d'alimentazione USB

Cavo audio da 3.5mm

(avo d'estensione microfono da 3.5mm

Commande du volume et de la mise en marche
Entrée écouteur jack 3,5 mm

Entrée microphone jack 3,5 mm

(able d'alimentation USB

(able jack 3,5mm

Rallonge microphone jack 3,5 mm

Strom- und Lautstérkenregler
3,5mm Kopfhérereingang

3,5mm Mikrofoneingang

USB Stromkabel

3,5mm Audiokabel

3,5mm Mikrofon Erweiterungskabel

RS 2126
3.5mmEANEA
3.5mmZE 5 XA
USBEB R4

3.5mmE B2k
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Operating instructions

Power and audio
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Connect the USB power and 3.5mm audio cables to your computer.

T

Use the Power and volume control to power To connect a headset, plug it into the

ON and adjust volume. headphone and microphone ports on the front
of the speaker.
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Mode d’emploi

Alimentation et audio
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Connectez les cables d'alimentation USB et les cables audio de 3,5 mm a votre ordinateur.

T

Utilisez le bouton de mise sous tension et celui Pour connecter votre casque d'‘écoute,

du réglage du volume pour allumer et régler branchez-le aux ports casque et microphone
le volume. situés a I'avant du haut-parleur.
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Instrucciones de Operacion
Encendido y Audio
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Conecte el cable de alimentacién USB y los de audio de 3,5 mm a su ordenador.

T

Use el control de encendido y volumen para Para conectar unos auriculares, conéctelos a
encender y ajustar el volumen. los puertos para auriculares y microfono en la
parte frontal del altavoz.
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Bedienungsanleitung

Strom und Sound
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Verbinden Sie das USB-Energiekabel und die 3,5 mm-Audiokabel mit Ihrem Computer.

T

Nutzen Sie die Strom- und Lautstarkeregelung, Um ein Headset anzuschlieBen, stecken Sie es

um den Strom EINzuschalten und die bei den Kopfhdrer- und Mikrophonanschliissen
Lautstérke anzupassen. an der Vorderseite des Lautsprechers ein.
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Instruzioni d’'uso
Encendido y Audio
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Connetti I'alimentatore USB ed i cavi audio da 3,5mm al tuo computer.

T

Usa il controllo della Potenza e del volume per Per collegare delle cuffie, inseriscile nelle
accenderlo e regolare il volume. porte dell'auricolare e del microfono poste di
fronte allo speaker.
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Best sound practices

Conseils pour un meilleur son
Las mejores practicas de sonido
Beste Soundpraxis

Per un suono ottimale

RIETUHCE

EN
Keep your audio device at 80-90% volume for best sound transmission.
Allow 8 hours playtime for speaker wear-in for best sound.

FR
Gardez votre périphérique audio a un volume de 80-90% pour une transmission sonore optimale.
Prévoir 8 heures de lecture du haut-parleur pour obtenir un son optimal.

ES
Mantenga su dispositivo de audio en el 80-90% del volumen para una dptima transmision de sonido.
Permitir que 8 horas de reproduccién de speaker desgaste de mejor sonido.

DE
Lassen Sie Ihr Audiogerét bei 80 - 90 %-igem Volumen laufen, um die beste Schalliibertragung zu erhalten.
Lassen Sie den Lautsprecher 8 Stunden am Stiick laufen, um die beste Klangqualitét zu erhalten.

IT
Per una migliore trasmissione del suono mantenere il volume del proprio dispositivo all'80-90% .
Per ottenere un suono ottimale utilizzare per almeno 8 ore.

ZH
THE ML & Z S RIFES%-90%EN TR ERENFZHL
HEFEN - TERS/NE



Product specifications
Spécifications du produit
Especificaciones del producto
Produktspezifikationen
Specifiche del prodotto
A1

Speaker power: (3W x 2) 6W RMS, 12W PEAK
Driver: 2 inch

Impedance: 4 Ohms

Frequency response: 300Hz—20KHz

Audio input: 3.5mm AUX

Power input: 5V=0.5A

USB / Audio cable length: 60 inches
Dimensions: 16.5x 2.5 x 2.5 inches

Weight: 1.41 pounds

Puissance des haut-parleurs: (3W x 2) 6W RMS, 12W PEAK
Conducteur: 2 pouces

Impédance: 4 Ohms

Réponse en fréquence: 300Hz - 20KHz

Entrée audio: AUX 3.5mm

Puissance absorbée: 5V=0,5A

Longueur du cable USB / audio: 152,4 cm

Dimensions: 42 x 6,4 x 6,4 cm

Poids: 640 g

3
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WARRANTY GARANTIE GARANTIA 3 A GARANTIE GARANZIA {RE

This product comes with a 1 year limited warranty, the acceptance of which is a condition of sale. Register this product within 30 days of sale
to activate a complimentary 2 year warranty extension and receive free advanced technical support. For warranty program details, registration,
and support visit GOgroove.com/warranty

Ce produit a une garantie limitée de 1 an, la condition € tant son achat. Enregistrer ce produit dans les 30 jours suivant son achat pour activer
I'extension de garantie de 2 ans et bénéficer de notre service aprés-vente gratuit. Pour en savoir plus sur 'enregistrement et le service apres-
vente allez sur GOgroove.com/warranty

Este producto viene con una garantia limitada de 1 afio, la aceptacion de que es una condicion de la venta. Registrar este producto dentro de
los 30 dias de la venta para activar una extension de cortesia 2 afios de garantia y recibir soporte técnico avanzado libre. Para los detalles del
programa de garantia, el registro, y una visita de apoyo GOgroove.com/warranty

Dieses Produkt kommt mit einer 1-Jahres-Garantie, deren Annahme ist eine Bedingung des Verkaufs. Registrieren Sie dieses Produkt innerhalb
von 30 Tagen den Verkauf an ein kostenloses 2 Jahre Garantie-Erweiterung zu aktivieren und erhalten kostenlose erweiterte technische
Unterstiitzung. Fiir Garantie-Programm Details, Registrierung und Support Besuch

GOgroove.com/warranty

Questo prodotto viene fornito con una garanzia limitata di 1 anno, la cui accettazione & una condizione di vendita. Registra questo prodotto
entro 30 giorni di vendita per attivare tutte le mattine una estensione di garanzia di 2 anni e di ricevere supporto tecnico avanzato gratuito. Per i
dettagli del programma di garanzia, la registrazione e supporto visitare GOgroove.com/warranty
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©2019 AP Global, Inc. All rights reserved. Accessory Power, the Accessory ©2019 AP Global, Inc. Tous droits réservés. Accessory Power, le logo Accessory
Power logo, GOgroove, the GOgroove logo, SonaVERSE and other marks and Power, GOgroove, le logo GOgroove,, SonaVERSE et les autres marques et logos
logos are either registered trademarks or trademarks of AP Global, Inc. in the sont des marques déposées ou des marques de AP Global, Inc. aux Etats-Unis
United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the property of et/ou dans d‘autres pays. Toutes les autres marques sont la propriété de leurs
their respective owners. propriétaires respectifs.

Manufactured in China. Designed in California. Fabriqué en Chine. Congu en Californie.

YouTube.com/AccessoryPower SénaVERSE’ Sense

Facebook.com/AccessoryPower
Instagram.com/AccessoryPower MODEL: GGSVUBS100BOEW

GOgroove.com/recycle ):‘: E




